
@HemophiliaCoRes

Rachel Miller Kroouze
Rachel.Kroouze@sanofi.com

Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts,

New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont

781-860-2428

Xaviette Pointer-Kincy
Xaviette.Pointer-Kincy@sanofi.com

Virginia, Washington DC,  
West Virginia
857-259-2447

Aliana Soto
Aliana.Soto@sanofi.com

New York
917-301-0756

Laith Elkurd
Laith.Elkurd@sanofi.com

Delaware, Maryland, New Jersey
857-270-1962

Carol DeMatteis
Carol.Dematteis@sanofi.com

Ohio
330-205-5804

Tanya Stephenson
Tanya.Stephenson@sanofi.com 
North Carolina, South Carolina

803-992-0152

Liliana Gomez
Liliana.Gomez@sanofi.com  

Florida, Puerto Rico
786-562-0918
Habla Español

Shawana Hatten
Shawana.Hatten@sanofi.com
Alabama, Georgia, Mississippi

404-796-0084

Jacose Bell
Jacose.Bell@sanofi.com

Pennsylvania
857-529-4994

Nikita Lyons-Murry
Nikita.LyonsMurry@sanofi.com 

Arkansas, Lousiana, 
Tennessee

615-318-6017

Meet Our CoRes

We are relentless in our pursuit to improve the lives of people with  
a rare blood disorder. It’s about more than medicine. 

To us, it’s personal.
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Vicki Oberkrom
Vicki.Oberkrom@sanofi.com

Iowa, Missouri
660-281-9518

Heather Williams 
Heather.Willams@sanofi.com  

Minnesota, Montana, North Dakota,  
South Dakota, Wisconsin, Wyoming

607-977-0785

Lesley Milliner
Lesley.Milliner@sanofi.com

Texas
469-631-8174
Habla Español

Joan Gustin
Joan.Gustin@sanofi.com  

Arizona, New Mexico, Utah
617-583-2861

Danielle Macomber
Danielle.Macomber@sanofi.com  

Alaska, Idaho,  
Oregon, Washington

253-331-5434

Danielle Kempker 
Danielle.Kempker@sanofi.com

Colorado, Kansas,  
Nebraska, Oklahoma

816-946-1870

Leslie Ferber
Leslie.Ferber@sanofi.com  

Guam, Hawaii, 
Northern California, Nevada 

781-663-1823

John Martinez
John.Martinez@sanofi.com  

Kentucky, Illinois
617-301-2485
Habla Español

Shelley Gerson
Shelley.Gerson@sanofi.com

Indiana, Michigan
248-496-3672

*Interim

Leslie Ferber*
Leslie.Ferber@sanofi.com 

Southern California 
781-663-1823


